

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/16/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : BERGEN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RAMAPO AVENUE (CR 100) OVER ROUTE 17, DECK REHABILITATION
 TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH, BERGEN COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : FS-8669(101)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	N0140	NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO INC	\$ 618,869.75	100.0000%
2	S0503	JOSEPH M SANZARI INC	\$ 678,136.18	109.5766%
3	R6685	ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 694,705.55	112.2539%
4	H3415	H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 758,344.93	122.5371%
5	B4645	GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 876,271.50	141.5922%
6	F2743	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 882,057.13	142.5271%
7	C7444	CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 887,973.23	143.4831%
8	P6885	POWER CONCRETE CO INC	\$ 994,308.00	160.6651%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	7920.00000	7920.00	7800.00000	7800.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0004	153009P	LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	825.00000	825.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES							
0005	154003P	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	99000.00000	99000.00	69400.00000	69400.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0013	158072M	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	880.00000	1760.00	100.00000	200.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0014	159003M	90.000 U	90.00000	8100.00	121.00000	10890.00	25.00000	2250.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0015	159006M	240.000 U	50.00000	12000.00	82.50000	19800.00	25.00000	6000.00
	DRUM							
0016	159009M	40.000 U	15.00000	600.00	15.40000	616.00	5.00000	200.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0017	159012M	2776.650 SF	15.00000	41649.75	13.20000	36651.78	7.00000	19436.55
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0018	159015M	2.000 U	900.00000	1800.00	770.00000	1540.00	600.00000	1200.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	80.000	LF	60.00000	4800.00	38.50000	3080.00	40.00000	3200.00
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000	U	1560.00000	4680.00	1100.00000	3300.00	250.00000	750.00
0021 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	7700.00000	15400.00	5500.00000	11000.00	750.00000	1500.00
0022 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	10000.00000	20000.00	3850.00000	7700.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0023 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	60.00000	12000.00	66.00000	13200.00	1.00000	200.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4851.00000	4851.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0032 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	209.000	LF	40.00000	8360.00	6.60000	1379.40	1.00000	209.00
0033 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	470.000	LF	5.00000	2350.00	5.50000	2585.00	3.00000	1410.00
0034 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	210,939.75	\$	231,598.18	\$	138,755.55
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	14300.00000	14300.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	3000.00000	18000.00	1760.00000	10560.00	1500.00000	9000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	44,500.00	\$	26,360.00	\$	20,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	4400.00000	4400.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	1650.00000	1650.00	7500.00000	7500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,500.00	\$	6,050.00	\$	11,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C		(2) S0503 JOSEPH M SANZARI INC		(3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0009 158006M SILT FENCE	200.000	LF	4.00000	800.00	6.60000	1320.00	2.00000	400.00
0010 158015M HAYBALE	30.000	U	24.00000	720.00	19.80000	594.00	50.00000	1500.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000	U	420.00000	3360.00	99.00000	792.00	100.00000	800.00
0012 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	1100.00000	1100.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,680.00	\$	3,806.00	\$	5,200.00
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE								
0025 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	59092.00000	59092.00	44500.00000	44500.00
0026 405036M CONCRETE OVERLAY, HPC	75.000	CY	800.00000	60000.00	511.50000	38362.50	1000.00000	75000.00
0027 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	4510.000	SF	25.00000	112750.00	44.00000	198440.00	50.00000	225500.00
0028 551009M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C	900.000	SF	65.00000	58500.00	83.60000	75240.00	100.00000	90000.00
0029 551012P SCARIFICATION	600.000	SY	15.00000	9000.00	11.00000	6600.00	25.00000	15000.00
0030 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	75.000	LF	600.00000	45000.00	407.00000	30525.00	750.00000	56250.00
0031 555013M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	25.000	SF	200.00000	5000.00	82.50000	2062.50	500.00000	12500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	350,250.00	\$	410,322.00	\$	518,750.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	618,869.75	\$	678,136.18	\$	694,705.55

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(6) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	10473.00000	10473.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	116000.00000	116000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	145000.00000	145000.00
0013 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	100.00000	200.00	750.00000	1500.00	600.00000	1200.00
0014 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	90.000 U	1.00000	90.00	100.00000	9000.00	110.00000	9900.00
0015 159006M DRUM	240.000 U	1.00000	240.00	60.00000	14400.00	59.00000	14160.00
0016 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 U	2.00000	80.00	15.00000	600.00	18.00000	720.00
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2776.650 SF	4.50000	12494.93	10.00000	27766.50	12.50000	34708.13
0018 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	750.00000	1500.00	700.00000	1400.00
0019 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	80.000 LF	20.00000	1600.00	120.00000	9600.00	33.00000	2640.00
0020 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000 U	200.00000	600.00	500.00000	1500.00	550.00000	1650.00
0021 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	4500.00000	9000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	8500.00000	17000.00
0022 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	2000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0023 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000 HOUR	40.00000	8000.00	80.00000	16000.00	65.00000	13000.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	100.00000	100.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0032 605183P TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	209.000 LF	25.00000	5225.00	35.00000	7315.00	60.00000	12540.00
0033 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	470.000 LF	6.00000	2820.00	6.00000	2820.00	6.00000	2820.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(6) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING	LUMP		4620.00000	4620.00	10000.00000	10000.00	85000.00000	85000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	176,469.93	\$	215,101.50	\$	395,711.13
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	2000.00000	12000.00	2500.00000	15000.00	2800.00000	16800.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	19,500.00	\$	31,500.00	\$	41,300.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,501.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0009 158006M SILT FENCE	200.000	LF	2.00000	400.00	10.00000	2000.00	6.00000	1200.00
0010 158015M HAYBALE	30.000	U	5.00000	150.00	80.00000	2400.00	43.00000	1290.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	8.000	U	50.00000	400.00	150.00000	1200.00	225.00000	1800.00
0012 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		1200.00000	1200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	8250.00000	8250.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,150.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	12,540.00
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE								
0025 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP		270000.00000	270000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	97000.00000	97000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(6) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0026 405036M CONCRETE OVERLAY, HPC	75.000	CY	200.00000	15000.00	2200.00000	165000.00	585.00000	43875.00
0027 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	4510.000	SF	35.00000	157850.00	57.00000	257070.00	33.00000	148830.00
0028 551009M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C	900.000	SF	35.00000	31500.00	100.00000	90000.00	55.00000	49500.00
0029 551012P SCARIFICATION	600.000	SY	35.00000	21000.00	30.00000	18000.00	34.00000	20400.00
0030 551021M HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	75.000	LF	425.00000	31875.00	1000.00000	75000.00	702.00000	52650.00
0031 555013M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR	25.000	SF	800.00000	20000.00	300.00000	7500.00	630.00000	15750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	547,225.00	\$	617,570.00	\$	428,005.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	758,344.93	\$	876,271.50	\$	882,057.13

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) C7444		(8) P6885		()	
		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		POWER CONCRETE CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001	151003M	LUMP	8785.04000	8785.04	12000.00000	12000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0004	153009P	LUMP	1631.09000	1631.09	5000.00000	5000.00	
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES						
0005	154003P	LUMP	203504.84000	203504.84	50000.00000	50000.00	
	MOBILIZATION						
0013	158072M	2.000 U	1155.00000	2310.00	1000.00000	2000.00	
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1						
0014	159003M	90.000 U	1.00000	90.00	100.00000	9000.00	
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE						
0015	159006M	240.000 U	1.00000	240.00	80.00000	19200.00	
	DRUM						
0016	159009M	40.000 U	26.25000	1050.00	20.00000	800.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE						
0017	159012M	2776.650 SF	20.58000	57143.46	20.00000	55533.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						
0018	159015M	2.000 U	1241.87000	2483.74	1500.00000	3000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'						
0019	159021P	80.000 LF	126.09000	10087.20	100.00000	8000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB						
0020	159027M	3.000 U	1176.00000	3528.00	3000.00000	9000.00	
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'						
0021	159030M	2.000 U	6300.00000	12600.00	5000.00000	10000.00	
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0022	159108M	2.000 U	9072.00000	18144.00	5000.00000	10000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION						
0023	159141M	200.000 HOUR	1.00000	200.00	65.00000	13000.00	
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER						
0024	161003P	LUMP	2579.37000	2579.37	5000.00000	5000.00	
	FINAL CLEANUP						
0032	605183P	209.000 LF	27.91000	5833.19	45.00000	9405.00	
	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH						
0033	610003M	470.000 LF	2.21000	1038.70	6.00000	2820.00	
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"						

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

		(7) C7444	(8) P6885					
		CRISDEL GROUP, INC	POWER CONCRETE CO INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034	702057M	LUMP	5250.00000	5250.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION							
	NO. ____ MODIFY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	336,498.63	\$	233,758.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006	155006M	1.000 U	20436.24000	20436.24	20000.00000	20000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0007	155024M	6.000 MO	3386.25000	20317.50	2000.00000	12000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0008	155039M	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	42,253.74	\$	33,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002	152003P	LUMP	2160.00000	2160.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE							
	LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P	LUMP	10251.00000	10251.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,411.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0009	158006M	200.000 LF	5.73000	1146.00	10.00000	2000.00		
	SILT FENCE							
0010	158015M	30.000 U	43.65000	1309.50	35.00000	1050.00		
	HAYBALE							
0011	158030M	8.000 U	156.38000	1251.04	300.00000	2400.00		
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'							
0012	158063P	LUMP	1207.50000	1207.50	5000.00000	5000.00		
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	4,914.04	\$	10,450.00	\$	
SECTION 0005 BRIDGE								
0025	201039P	LUMP	74707.77000	74707.77	50000.00000	50000.00		
	TEMPORARY SHIELDING							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 129
 LETTING DATE : 05/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09129
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : BERGEN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0026 405036M		75.000	CY	1037.75000		77831.25		1200.00000		90000.00	
CONCRETE OVERLAY, HPC											
0027 551006M		4510.000	SF	35.78000		161367.80		80.00000		360800.00	
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B											
0028 551009M		900.000	SF	93.90000		84510.00		190.00000		171000.00	
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE C											
0029 551012P		600.000	SY	24.66000		14796.00		8.00000		4800.00	
SCARIFICATION											
0030 551021M		75.000	LF	939.08000		70431.00		300.00000		22500.00	
HEADER RECONSTRUCTION											
0031 555013M		25.000	SF	330.08000		8252.00		100.00000		2500.00	
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR											
SECTION TOTALS				\$		491,895.82		\$		701,600.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$		887,973.23		\$		994,308.00	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,